

d

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos.5474-75/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1295-1296 OF
2005

BALWANT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 06/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. M. Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for bail. Since Ld. counsel has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent - State of U.P., service of notice is waived. Let this matter be listed after the summer vacation to enable the Ld. counsel for the State of U.P. to take instructions.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master